A-11019/8/2024-ISH-II (e-156247)

Government of India Ministry of Labour and Employment

> Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated the 4th September, 2024

OFFICE ORDER NO.7 of 2024

With the approval of the Competent Authority in the Ministry of Labour and Employment, and in exercise of the powers conferred by subsection (1) of Section 5 of the Mines Act, 1952 (35 of 1952), Shri Ujjwal Tah, Deputy Director General of Mines Safety (Mining), Directorate General of Mines Safety is hereby appointed as the Chief Inspector of Mines for all the territories to which the said Act extends, with effect from 01.09.2024, till the post is filled up on regular basis or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

> (Ravi Shankar Nirala) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tele.: 011-23766937

Copy to:-

- i. Shri Ujjwal Tah, DDG(Mining), HQ, DGMS, Dhanbad.
- ii. PS to Hon'ble Minister of Labour & Employment
- iii. PS to Hon'ble MoS for Labour and Employment
- iv. OSD to Secretary, Ministry of Labour and Employment
- v. PSO to AS (RK).
- vi. Sr. PPS to AS (KKS)
- vii. PSO to SLEA.
- viii. PPS to JS(DK),
- ix. PS to JS(RKT), PS to JS & FA, PPS to JS(MK), PS to JS (AM).
- x. Vigilance Section (MS), Ministry of Labour & Employment.
- xi. Director (SD), DGMS: with the request to make available this copy to all offices/zones/regions and sub-regions of DGMS.
- xii. Personal File of the concerned officer/Office order bundle.
- xiii. NIC, MoL&E to place it on the Ministry's website.